2020 HUD NOFA Update (Notice of Funding Availability)

The 2020 HUD NOFA funds have been announced. As a reminder there was no formal 2020 NOFA application and an automatic
renewal of 2019 NOFA funds was applied due to COVID-19. All projects were renewed at the same rate or slightly higher rates to
reflect Fair Market Rent Increases. A link is included here to access the full list of awarded funds for all CoCs. Each fund will have

different dispersal dates based on when the 2019 funds expire and each individual program will receive more details on this.

Date: 02/18/2021

Organization Name

Housing and Redevelopment Authority
of Virginia, MN

Human Development Center
Arrowhead Economic Opportunity
Agency

The Salvation Army

Institute for Community Alliances
Range Transitional Housing, Inc.
Minnesota Assistance Council for
Veterans

Range Transitional Housing, Inc.

Range Transitional Housing, Inc.
Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota
Housing & Redevelopment Authority of
Duluth, MN

Housing and Redevelopment Authority
of Virginia, MN

Center City Housing Corp.

Center City Housing Corp.

Center City Housing Corp.

Arrowhead Economic Opportunity
Agency

American Indian Community Housing
Organization

Minnesota Assistance Council for
Veterans

Grant Number

MNO0109L5K092007
MNO0110L5K092013

MNO0111L5K092013
MNO0112L5K092013
MNO0115L5K092013
MNO0118L5K092013

MNO0119L5K092013
MNO0125L5K092013
MNO0126L5K092013
MNO0127L5K092013

MNO0129L5K092013

MNO0130L5K092011
MNO0131L5K092013
MNO0132L5K092013
MNO0159L5K092012

MNO0180L5K092010

MNO0182L5K092008

MNO0217L5K092009

Project or Award Name

Rental Assistance Virginia Youth Foyer FY 2019
Alicia's Place/New San Marco PSH FY2019

Bill's House

Catherine Booth Residence
MN HMIS St. Louis
Homeless Youth OQutreach

MACV Duluth SIL 2019 Renewal

Permanent Housing Chronic Homeless Project
Permanent Housing Program

Renaissance TLP

S+C 1 HDC 2019

Rental Assistance Combined Grant 2019
Sheila's Place

Transitional Housing

San Marco

Youth Foyer Operations
Gimaajii Mino-Bimaadizimin 2019 Application

Duluth Veterans Place 2019 Renewal

FY2020
Amount

$56,775
$69,745

$46,029
$109,635
$61,071
$38,809

$46,797
$270,374
$435,812
$42,466

$137,935

$435,206
$37,925
$128,703
$62,968

$76,100
$134,046

$79,101


https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/coc/fy20-funding-report
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Center City Housing Corp.

Housing & Redevelopment Authority of
Duluth, MN

St. Louis County

Center City Housing Corp.

Housing & Redevelopment Authority of
Duluth, MN

Arrowhead Economic Opportunity
Agency

Housing & Redevelopment Authority of
Duluth, MN

Housing & Redevelopment Authority of
Duluth, MN

Range Mental Health Center, Inc.

St. Louis County

MNO0219L5K092009

MNO0235L5K092010
MNO0257L5K092004
MNO0259L5K092007

MNO0293L5K092007

MNO0297L5K092007

MNO0303L5K092007

MNO0304L5K092007
MNO0339L5K092006
MNO0487L5K092000

Memorial Park Apartments

S+C Il CHUM 2019
Bois Forte Shelter Plus Care 2019
Steve O'Neil Apartments

Coordinated Entry Project 2019
Rural St. Louis County Permanent Housing Project
Rapid Rehousing TSA 12019

Rapid Rehousing CHUM 2019
Ivy Manor Project
MN-509 CoC Planning Project Application 2020

$50,998

$266,560
$56,750
$108,192

$85,610
$149,503
$120,926

$119,979
$38,056
$104,701

$3,313,997


https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/coc/fy20-funding-report

