## **2020 HUD NOFA Update (Notice of Funding Availability)**

The 2020 HUD NOFA funds have been announced. As a reminder there was no formal 2020 NOFA application and an automatic renewal of 2019 NOFA funds was applied due to COVID-19. All projects were renewed at the same rate or slightly higher rates to reflect Fair Market Rent Increases. A link is included here to access the full list of awarded funds for all CoCs. Each fund will have different dispersal dates based on when the 2019 funds expire and each individual program will receive more details on this.

Date: 02/18/2021

			FY2020
Organization Name	Grant Number	Project or Award Name	Amount
Housing and Redevelopment Authority			
of Virginia, MN	MN0109L5K092007	Rental Assistance Virginia Youth Foyer FY 2019	\$56,775
Human Development Center	MN0110L5K092013	Alicia's Place/New San Marco PSH FY2019	\$69,745
Arrowhead Economic Opportunity			
Agency	MN0111L5K092013	Bill's House	\$46,029
The Salvation Army	MN0112L5K092013	Catherine Booth Residence	\$109,635
Institute for Community Alliances	MN0115L5K092013	MN HMIS St. Louis	\$61,071
Range Transitional Housing, Inc.	MN0118L5K092013	Homeless Youth Outreach	\$38,809
Minnesota Assistance Council for			
Veterans	MN0119L5K092013	MACV Duluth SIL 2019 Renewal	\$46,797
Range Transitional Housing, Inc.	MN0125L5K092013	Permanent Housing Chronic Homeless Project	\$270,374
Range Transitional Housing, Inc.	MN0126L5K092013	Permanent Housing Program	\$435,812
Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota	MN0127L5K092013	Renaissance TLP	\$42,466
Housing & Redevelopment Authority of			
Duluth, MN	MN0129L5K092013	S+C I HDC 2019	\$137,935
Housing and Redevelopment Authority			
of Virginia, MN	MN0130L5K092011	Rental Assistance Combined Grant 2019	\$435,206
Center City Housing Corp.	MN0131L5K092013	Sheila's Place	\$37,925
Center City Housing Corp.	MN0132L5K092013	Transitional Housing	\$128,703
Center City Housing Corp.	MN0159L5K092012	San Marco	\$62,968
Arrowhead Economic Opportunity			
Agency	MN0180L5K092010	Youth Foyer Operations	\$76,100
American Indian Community Housing			
Organization	MN0182L5K092008	Gimaajii Mino-Bimaadizimin 2019 Application	\$134,046
Minnesota Assistance Council for			
Veterans	MN0217L5K092009	Duluth Veterans Place 2019 Renewal	\$79,101

## **2020 HUD NOFA Update (Notice of Funding Availability)**

The 2020 HUD NOFA funds have been announced. As a reminder there was no formal 2020 NOFA application and an automatic renewal of 2019 NOFA funds was applied due to COVID-19. All projects were renewed at the same rate or slightly higher rates to reflect Fair Market Rent Increases. A link is included here to access the full list of awarded funds for all CoCs. Each fund will have different dispersal dates based on when the 2019 funds expire and each individual program will receive more details on this.

Date: 02/18/2021

Center City Housing Corp.	MN0219L5K092009	Memorial Park Apartments	\$50,998
Housing & Redevelopment Authority of			
Duluth, MN	MN0235L5K092010	S+C II CHUM 2019	\$266,560
St. Louis County	MN0257L5K092004	Bois Forte Shelter Plus Care 2019	\$56,750
Center City Housing Corp.	MN0259L5K092007	Steve O'Neil Apartments	\$108,192
Housing & Redevelopment Authority of			
Duluth, MN	MN0293L5K092007	Coordinated Entry Project 2019	\$85,610
Arrowhead Economic Opportunity			
Agency	MN0297L5K092007	Rural St. Louis County Permanent Housing Project	\$149,503
Housing & Redevelopment Authority of			
Duluth, MN	MN0303L5K092007	Rapid Rehousing TSA I 2019	\$120,926
Housing & Redevelopment Authority of			
Duluth, MN	MN0304L5K092007	Rapid Rehousing CHUM 2019	\$119,979
Range Mental Health Center, Inc.	MN0339L5K092006	Ivy Manor Project	\$38,056
St. Louis County	MN0487L5K092000	MN-509 CoC Planning Project Application 2020	\$104,701